



**City's Notice of Intent to Award as required by ORS 279C.375**

It is the policy of the City of Springfield to award Contracts to the Responsible Bidder submitting the lowest Responsive Bid. The City of Springfield reserves its right to reject any or all bids not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, waive minor irregularities not affecting substantial rights, and may reject for good cause any or all bids upon a finding of the City of Springfield that it is in the best public interest to do so, and accept such bids that in the opinion of the Springfield City Council are in the best interest of the City of Springfield. Please be informed that the City intends to award a contract to the Bidder so designated.

**SUMMARY OF UNIT PRICE BIDS RECEIVED: 09/24/2020**

**PROJECT: P21157 - Mohawk and Olympic Overlay**

**Lowest Responsive Bidder: Wildish Construction Company**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S		Wildish Construction Company		Knife River	
				UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 414,500.00	\$ 414,500.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 13,938.00	\$ 13,938.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 218,799.00	\$ 218,799.00
3	Temporary Signs	SF	1,750	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,500.00
4	Temporary Barricades, Type II	EA	80	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00
5	Temporary Barricades, Type III	EA	15	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00
6	Pedestrian Channelizing Devices	FT	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00
7	Temporary Plastic Drums	EA	230	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 9,070.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00
8	Temporary Flexible Pavement Markers	EA	4,500	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,875.00
9	Temporary Pavement Legends	EA	52	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,160.00
10	Temporary Pavement Bars	SF	400	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	Sequential Arrow Signs	EA	2	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
12	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EA	2	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00
13	Temporary Curb Ramp, Parallel	EA	5	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
14	Temporary Curb Ramp, Perpendicular	EA	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
15	Flaggers	HRS	500	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 29,000.00
16	Flagger Station Lighting	EA	4	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00
17	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
18	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
19	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$ 73,140.00	\$ 73,140.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
20	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
21	12 Inch Subgrade Stabilization	SY	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	Subgrade Geotextile	SY	380	\$ 1.50	\$ 570.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 285.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 760.00
23	Concrete Junction Boxes	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	Adjusting Boxes	EA	56	\$ 320.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 39,200.00
25	Adjusting Inlets	EA	11	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00
26	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	EA	39	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 70,200.00
27	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 4 Inches Deep	SY	21,600	\$ 3.25	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 77,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 108,000.00
28	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 5 Inches Deep	SY	24,151	\$ 3.50	\$ 84,528.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 96,604.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 144,906.00
29	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 10.5 Inches Deep	SY	1,582	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,283.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 26,103.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 30,058.00
30	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 11 Inches Deep	SY	3,565	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,955.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 57,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 53,475.00
31	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 12.5 Inches Deep	SY	58	\$ 7.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,074.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,610.00
32	Aggregate Base	TON	281	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,645.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,744.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,116.00
33	Emulsified Asphalt for Tack Coat	TON	58	\$ 420.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 58.00
34	Level 3, 1/2-inch ACP Mixture	TON	14,945	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,092,300.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,105,930.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 956,480.00
35	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EA	21	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
36	Concrete Islands	SF	1,246	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,412.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 38,626.00
37	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	EA	119	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 22,015.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 53,550.00
38	Retrofit Concrete Sidewalk Ramps	EA	66	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 488,400.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 627,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 660,000.00
39	Mono-Directional White Type 1AR Markers	EA	700	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00
40	Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1AR Markers	EA	72	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 306.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 432.00
41	Permanent Surface Mounted Tubular Markers	EA	11	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
42	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	FT	33,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 6,600.00
43	Pavement Legend, Type B: Arrows	EA	63	\$ 260.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,750.00
44	Pavement Legend, Type B: "ONLY"	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
45	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stencil	EA	28	\$ 700.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,300.00
46	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS "BUS"	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
47	Pavement Bar, Type B	SF	65	\$ 11.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00
48	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS	SF	3,360	\$ 12.50	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,880.00
49	Crosswalk Closure Supports	EA	2	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
50	Remove Existing Signs	LS	1	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
51	Sign Support Footings	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
52	Pipe Sign Supports	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
53	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum	SF	260	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,980.00
54	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Extruded Aluminum	SF	335	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,750.00
55	Illumination Modification, Mohawk Blvd at 18th	LS	1	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00
56	Traffic Signal Modification, Mohawk Blvd at G St	LS	1	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
57	Traffic Signal Modification, Mohawk Blvd at Centennial Blvd	LS	1	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
58	Traffic Signal Modification, Mohawk Blvd at M St	LS	1	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
59	Traffic Signal Modification, Mohawk Blvd at Olympic St	LS	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 40,600.00
60	Traffic Signal Modification, RRFB Modification	LS	1	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
61	Traffic Signal Modification, Olympic St at 18th St	LS	1	\$ 68,100.00	\$ 68,100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
62	Traffic Signal Modification, Olympic St at 21st St	LS	1	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 44,400.00
63	Traffic Signal Modification, Olympic St at 28th St	LS	1	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
64	Permanent Seeding	ACRE	0.3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00
65	Bark Mulch	CY	6	\$ 57.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
66	Top Soil	CY	120	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,840.00
67	Removing and Rebuilding Fence	FT	20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
68	4 Foot Chain Link Fence	FT	61	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,636.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,880.00
<b>PROJECT BID ITEM - TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 4,094,381.50</b>		<b>\$ 3,237,060.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,435,435.00</b>
<b>Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate</b>							<b>-20.94%</b>		<b>-16.09%</b>